Secret Harbour SLSC Member Fees and Charges - 2017/18 Season

Membership Category		
Nippers		
General Parent (nipper parent)	Nipper Parent	\$145.00
General Parent (2nd nipper parent)	2nd Nipper Parent	\$105.00
Junior member (nipper aged 5 - 13)	Child 1	\$75.00
	Child 2	\$65.00
	Child 3 & subsequent children	\$55.00
General Membership	For members who have previously been nipper parents and now do not have nippers	\$140.00
Cadets	13 - 18 years of age including students in full time study	\$120.00
Award members	(member may hold a SRC, SFA or other award & undertake patrols)	\$150.00
Active Member 18 +	Patrolling members	\$150.00
Active Patrolling Member Discounts Members are only eligible for 1 x discount per active member Patrolling members must have completed the 24 rostered patrol hours for 16/17 season (this will not include water safety hours) Eligible patrolling members will receive a gym membership to Fine Tune Fitness	General Patrolling discount	-\$40.00
	IRB Driver Discount	-\$50.00
	Patrol Captain Discount	-\$50.00
Long Service		\$120.00
Social Membership	Nomination Fee - For members not previously a member of the club. The fee will be placed on the nominees member card for club purchases	\$50.00
	Annual Membership Fee	\$105.00
	Membership Fee - Seniors 60+	\$55.00

Other Fees and Charges	Members		
Membership Registration late charge			
This fee will be charged for all registrations after the 28	\$50.00		
October (excluding social memebrships)			
Senior First Aid	\$80.00		
Senior First Aid Refresher	\$45.00		
Bronze Medallion	adults - \$100		
Bronze Medalilon	cadets - \$60		
SRC	no charge		
Site	no charge		
Training Officer Course	no charge		
Assessors course	no charge		
SLSA Officials Course: Level 1 & 2	no charge		
All other club training courses	no charge		
Under 14 / SRC club sleepover	\$65.00		
Cadet Camp (April)	\$100.00		
Toad Camp	50% of prescribed SLSWA charge		
Todu Camp	Club covers 50% of cost		
Dies He Come	50% of prescribed SLSWA charge		
Rise Up Camp	Club covers 50% of cost		
WA Sport Development Camp	50% of prescribed SLSWA charge		
Two Sport Development Camp	Club covers 50% of cost		
Surf Sports Competition fees	Fees as prescribed by SLSWA		

Explanatory Notes for Membership Fees

- Membership is current from 1 October to 30 September and all <u>fee's are payable by the 30th September 2017</u>.

 A late fee of \$50 will be charged for all registrations received after the 28 October (excluding social memberships)
- 2.0 All nipper & junior members aged 15 & under must be accompanied by a parent membership
- 3.0 Original Driver's License or Birth Certificates need to be sited for all new members and members transferring.

Note: Ages are taken as at midnight on September 30th at the beginning of each season

Member screening is performed by the Club's Members Screening Officer, as per SLSWA Policy as required.

4.0 Membership Refunds

- 4.1 Membership refund requests must be received in writing.
- A full refund of membership fees will be granted to junior members who do not pass their swimming proficiency and as such, are unable to participate in the nipper program.
- 4.3 All other requests will be referred to the Director of Finance and Administration for review on a case by case basis.

5.0 Membership Categories

Active Member (15-18): Cadet Membership

(Crusaders)

Age 15 to 18 (as at 30 September each season)

Required to complete Bronze Medallion and annual proficiency

Required to complete Patrolling duties

5.2 Active Member: 18+

Aged 19 or over (as at 30 September each season)

Required to complete Bronze Medallion and annual proficiency

Required to complete Patrolling duties

5.3 Cadet 13-15 years: Under 14 Membership

Age 14 (as at 30 September each season)

Required to complete Surf Rescue Certificate or Bronze Medallion and annual proficiency

Required to complete Patrolling duties

5.4 Long Service:

Minimum of 10 years patrolling history & required to hold Bronze Medallion

5.5 Life Membership

Awarded for service to the club

5.6 Junior (Nipper) Membership

Aged from 5 to 13 (as at 30 September each season)

5.7 General Membership

No qualifications or awards. Usually a nipper parent

May undertake club awards to change membership category and become a patrolling member of club or assist with water safety and other junior activities.

5.8 Award Member

Has obtained one or more of the following qualifications:

SRC, First Aid, Radio, Resuscitation Certificate and Advance Resuscitation Certificate

5.9 Social Membership (18+) - associate membership

New social member applications must be accompanied by a \$50 nomination fee.

Is limited to house functions and does <u>not</u> permit the use of any club equipment or shower facilities. A social member may upgrade their membership at any time to achieve an award by paying the difference of an Individual Adult Membership and the scheduled Award fee.

Payment Information: Secret Harbour SLSC member fees and charges may be paid by eftpos, direct credit, cheque or cash.

Current Members are strongly encouraged to renew their registration using the SLS Member Portal